Millard School District Approved School Fee Schedule

2017-2018

GENERAL STUDENT FEES:
Activity Fees (includes activity card) .........cc.ccoeereiereinieneicneieenns $20.00 SCHOOL MEALS:
Book Deposit ($7.00 refundable) (6-12).......ccccccveiriririreiniiinceens $30.00 (Schools may make available additional goods and services for purchase. These
Lost Books goods and services will be offered as a convenience to students and do not
LOCKEr RENEAL (7-12) ....ovvviveiiiereie e $1.00 constitute a fee. )
BREAKFAST
CLASS FEES: Breakfast for Students (daily)........ccccooeeeiireiieiiiieeeeee e $1.75
AcCapella ChoiT ......c.ceiiiieice s $15.00 Breakfast for Staff Adults (daily) ..., $2.00
AdVANCEA ChOIT ... $25.00
Advanced Choir (ALHIE) ........c.coveeeeeerere s $70.00 LUNCH FOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS
Advanced Lifetime Activities.... ...$25.00
Agriculture EAUCation COUTSE. ........cccovrueeeirirnirieieieiee e $10.00

(Agriculture classes would include: Animal Science | & I1, Agriculture Systems | & II, Natural
Resources Science | & 11, Agriculture Science I, II, & 111, Floriculture, Equine Science, Nursery
and Landscape, Advanced Agricultu8re Mechanics, Agriculture Communications and Leadership.)

LUNCH FOR MIDDLE SCHOOLS

AP SCIBNCE ...ttt ettt sttt snere et $15.00 DALY oo st $2.50

Art (Studio Advanced) $45.00 IVIONENIY oo $50.00

Art (Studio Drawing)...... $15.00 YEAMTY v $450.00

Art Foundation 11 (7-12) . ...$20.00

Biology ................. e -.$15.00 LUNCH FOR HIGH SCHOOLS

Building Construction..... ...$10.00 DY oo eeseseeee s ses e s eseseseeeen

Ceramics (one semester). $15.00 Monthly.

Chemistry ......oceeeeve. . $15.00 YEAIY oot

CROTUS (7-12) c.uiiieeieieeee bbb $5.00

CNACIBSS .o s $10.00 Staff AQUIES (daily IUNCh) v $3.50

Computer Tech, Business, or ACCOUNLING .....c.covvvveveirinricininisiinnns $10.00

Concurrent Enrollment...............ccoovveueen. (per credit) $5.00

Crafts (ON€ SEMESLEN) .....vvvuurermreresiereseeesseessseesssseesssessssssssessssseees $15.00 OPTIONAL COSTS: ) )

Crative WIING ........vecvvvvveceressesesssssessssessssssessssssssessss s $20.00 Accident Insurance — Full-time or 24-hour coverage (Grades PK-12) with

CTE Home Ec FHA/Design B all sports coverage except varsity football

CTE Introduction (7-8)........ . (Basic Plan)................ $85.00 (Premier Plan)................ $152.00

DIBNCE ..ottt ee et et et et et et et et et et et ettt e e e nann $5.00 Accident Insurance — School-time coverage (Grades PK-8) with all sports

DIAMA (7-12).....oveeeeeeeeeeesees e ssesees s $10.00 coverage except varsity football

Drivers EUCALION .........ccccovcviiiiiciecceceeeee e $100.00 (Basic Plan).........c........ $15.00 (Premier Plan).................. $28.00

(A4 birth certificate is required before a Driver’s License can be issued.) Accident Insurance — School-time coverage (Grades 9-12) with all sports

Earth Systems/GEOIOQY ......crrrrrurrrieiririniririririresesese e sessseesenns $15.00 coverage except varsity football

Electronics .................. ...$10.00 (Basic Plan).......c......... $48.00 (Premier Plan).......cccccee... $90.00

Engineering... $10.00 Accident Insurance — Varsity football (Grades 10-12 and grades 7-9

1=] $10.00 Practicing in 10-12 football)

Keyboarding (7-12).. ..$3.00 (Basic Plan)................. $97.00 (Premier Plan)................ $240.00

Math (Upper Level) ... $7.00 Extended Dental (Grades PK-12)

(Math 1 Honors, Math 2, Math 2 Honors, Math 3, Math 3 Honors) (Basic Plan)........cccccoe... $8.00 (Premier Plan).......cccccceveee $8.00

Metals, Welding, or Maching Tech.........ccocvviiviineiiieineee e $10.00 (Insurance costs subject to change based on insurance provider.)

Orchestra/Band (7-12) ......cccovvveeririneeiinisee et $10.00

Physical Education (7-12)... ..$15.00 AdVANCe PlaCeMENt EXAM..............veveereereeseeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeseenes $90.00

PRYSICS ..ovvvvviiann: ...$15.00 CIASS RING cvvvvoeveveee e eesee s (variable)

PRYSIOIOZY woovoovivvieericsiiinissiinssi i $15.00 DANCE THCKELS.....vveooveeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeseeeeseseeeeeeeeeseeeese s esese s (variable)

WEIGHt LIftING...ooooovvvi $20.00 Field Trips........ ....(variable)

Woods or Drafting ... -.$10.00 Letter Jackets ... ...(variable)

WIItING Lab (6-12)....vvvvvvesssvvrnnssss s $6.00 School Pictures.... ... (variable)
Sports Physicals .. ....(variable)

Vocational Classes (CTE —Career Technology Education) — Students YEAIDOOK. .....oo oo eeeeeee e see s ese s (variable)

pay for supplies and materials for personal projects.

GRADUATION EXPENSES:

EXTRA-CURRICULAR PARTICIPATION FEES: ......ccoooiiiirieiee $75.00
(The following programs are considered to be extra-curricular and are subject
to the same fee. There will be no refund of participation activity fees or packet
fees.)

Students wishing to participate in graduation exercises will be required to obtain
the approved cap and gown. Cost for the cap and gown is approximately $25.00.

Academic Decathlon Soccer* BAND INSTRUMENTS:

Baseball/Softball* Speech/Debate A rental fee may be charged on small school band or orchestra instruments, such
Basketball* Swimming* as clarinets, trumpets, saxophones, which are school property.

Cheerleading* Tennis*

Drill Team* Track* FEE WAIVERS:

Football* Volleyball* AN Fooc Lictar

Golf* Wrestling*

*Does not include uniform fees, camp fees, or packet fees.

All fees listed, which are not identified as optional, are subject to the policy on
Waiver of Fees.

CLASS CHANGE FEES:

CLUB DUES: Class change fees are not subject to waiver. There will be a $5.00 class change

(These are not fees and will not be waived.) fee immediately following the 3-day registration. Non-essential class schedule
FEA oottt ettt ettt ee ettt $20.00 changes will cost a student $5.00 per class change. No charge will be made if
FBLA .ottt et ettt ettt e ettt ee e $20.00 the change is the result of school error, is necessary to keep a student on
FC L oo $25.00 schedule to graduate, is initiated by the school for balancing class loads, is
HOSA. ..o, ..$20.00 initiated so that the student is properly placed in classes geared to his/her ability
National Honor Society ... ..$25.00 or is a recommendation of counselor or administrator initiated to place the
SKILLS USA ..o $20.00 student in a special program.
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